H. J. RES. 5.

IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES.

DECEMBER 2, 1901.

Mr. Crumpacker introduced the following joint resolution; which was referred to the Committee on Insular Affairs and ordered to be printed.

JOINT RESOLUTION

Incorporating Porto Rico into the United States.

- 1 Resolved by the Senate and House of Representatives
- 2 of the United States of America in Congress assembled,
- 3 That the Island of Porto Rico be, and is hereby, incorporated
- 4 into and made part of the United States; and all laws locally
- 5 applicable and not in conflict with Acts passed for the special
- 6 government thereof are hereby extended to said island.

JOINT RESOLUTION

Incorporating Porto Rico into the United States.

By Mr. Crumpacker.

December 2, 1901.—Referred to the Committee on Insular Affairs and ordered to be printed.

H. J. RES. 5.

IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES.

DECEMBER 2, 1901.

Mr. Crumpacker introduced the following joint resolution; which was referred to the Committee on Insular Affairs and ordered to be printed.

JOINT RESOLUTION

Incorporating Porto Rico into the United States.

- 1 Resolved by the Senate and House of Representatives
- 2 of the United States of America in Congress assembled,
- 3 That the Island of Porto Rico be, and is hereby, incorporated
- 4 into and made part of the United States; and all laws locally
- 5 applicable and not in conflict with Acts passed for the special
- 6 government thereof are hereby extended to said island.

JOINT RESOLUTION

Incorporating Porto Rico into the United States.

By Mr. Crumpacker.

DECEMBER 2, 1901.—Referred to the Committee on Insular Affairs and ordered to be printed.